





MARITIME ROCKS BEACH ACCESS PROJECT

Mountains Recreation and Conservation Authority

	BID RESULTS - JAN	IUARY	28, 2021				
BIDDER	BASE BID (A)		OWANCE (B)	TOTAL PRICE	(A +B)	COMMENTS	
SBS Corporation	\$ 795,514.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	820,514.00		
Clarke Contracting	\$ 691,064.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	716,064.00		
Environmental Construction Inc.	\$ 643,050.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	668,050.00		
G2K Construction	\$ 353,888.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	378,888.00		
EverLevel Holdings LLC	\$ 619,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	644,000.00		
Metro Builders & Engineers Group	\$ 609,505.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	634,505.00		



28348 Roadside Dr., # 205 Agoura Hills, CA 91301 (818) 889-6046 Phone (818) 889-6048 Fax CSLB License #: 940662

January 29,2020

To: Blaine Yoder. Director, TELACU Construction Management

Re: Maritime Rocks Beach Access Project

We regret to inform you that while reviewing the bid papers, we discovered a clerical error whereas a plan sheet total was not transferred and was therefore left off out of the data entry. Therefore, the amount was not put into the total bid amount and the total was incorrect.

Please accept this letter as a withdrawal of our bid.

Sincerely

Moshe Levy, Program Manager Contact@G2KConstruction.com

01 00 04 - BID SUBMISSION FORM AND SCHEDULE OF BID ITEMS

BID FORM FOR:	M FOR: MARITIME ROCKS BEACH ACCESS PROJECT 20500 Pacific Coast Highway, Malibu, CA							
A PROJECT OF:	PROJECT OF: MOUNTAINS RECREATION AND CONSERVATION AUTHORITY 570 West Avenue 26, Suite 100 Los Angeles, CA 90065							
BID FROM:	Metro Builders & Engir	neers Group, Ltd.						
BID I NOM.	(Name of Bi	dder)						
	2610 Avon St., Newpor	rt Beach, CA 92663						
	(Address (949) 515-4	s) 4350						
	(Telephor	22.20						
DATE SUBMITTED	01/28/2021							
	hundred hire thousand five hundre	d five dollars						
	6000000 & we can't	\$ 609, 505.00						
71. Bude Blu.	(words)	(figures)						
B. Owner Allowand	ee: Twenty-Five Thousand	\$ 25,000.00						
	(words)	(figures)						
Total Price (A+B):	six hurdred thirty four thousand	\$ 634,505.00						
	five traditionals) five dallars & Zuro	unts (figures)						
	s and agrees that there is an allowa ce Submitted as described in the S							
	120 from Notice to Proceed.							
The Ridders School	fule of Rid Items hid breakdown mu	st he included. In order for a hid to						

The Bidders Schedule of Bid Items bid breakdown must be included. In order for a bid to be responsive, all listed alternates, unit prices, and daily rate figures must be quoted and correspond to bid amount.

Pursuant to, and in compliance with, the plans and/or specifications relating hereto, the undersigned contractor hereby proposes and agrees to perform, within the Contract Time stipulated, the Work, including all of its component parts; and to provide and furnish any and all labor, materials, tools, apparatus, facilities, expendable equipment and all utility and transportation services necessary or proper for, or incidental to, the complete construction, including all trades as required by, and in strict accordance with, the applicable provisions of plans and specifications in a workmanlike manner for the project located at 20500 Pacific Coast Highway, Malibu, CA, and acknowledges receipt of all

BIDDER NAME: Metro Builders & Engineers Group, Ltd.
BID SUBMISSION FORM – Maritime Rocks Beach Access

addenda issued by the Mountains Recreation and Conservation Authority distributed prior to the date the bids were due, whether received by the undersigned.

The undersigned contractor recognizes the relations of trust and confidence that will be established between himself and the MRCA by a contract; if awarded to him, and agrees in such an event that the Drawings and other Contract Documents shall be deemed to be the "instruments of service" and that he will use the documents for the sole purpose of completion of the contract in the best and soundest manner and in the most expeditious and economical way consistent with the best interest of the MRCA.

The MRCA reserves the right to reject any and all bids, to accept other than the lowest bid, and to waive any informality in the bids.

The undersigned as bidder declares that he/she has carefully examined the location of the proposed work, that he/she has examined the Contract Documents and read the accompanying Instructions to Bidders, and hereby proposed proposes and agrees, if the proposal is accepted, to furnish all materials and do all work required to complete the said work in accordance with the said Contract Documents in the time and manner therein prescribed for the price set forth in the following schedule. The bidder is responsible for all quantity take offs and accuracy of those calculations. The undersigned has checked all words and figures inserted in the bid submittal, and understands that the MRCA will make no allowance for any error or omission on the part of the undersigned.

The bidder represents and warrants that they, he, she, or the officers, directors, and/or employees of bidder are not related by blood or marriage to any member of the governing boards of the Santa Monica Mountains Conservancy, the Santa Monica Mountains Conservancy Advisory Committee, the Mountains Recreation and Conservation Authority, or any other joint powers authority for which the Santa Monica Mountains Conservancy is a constituent member, or to any officer, director or staff member with discretion over the contract of any of the aforesaid public agencies. "Related by blood or marriage" is defined as being a parent, child (including step children), sibling, grandparent, grandchild, aunt, uncle, niece, nephew, spouse, domestic partner, father-in-law, mother-in-law, sister-in-law or brother-in-law. The MRCA reserves the right to immediately cancel any contract entered into if it discovers a breach of this warranty and representation. Bidder shall be liable for all damages sustained by the MRCA as a result of the breach.

I declare under the penalty of perjury und foregoing in-is true and correct.	er the laws o	f the State of Calif	ornia that the
loregoing in to			
Authorized Signature			
Name: Fouad Houalla			
Title: President			
State Contractor's License Number and C	Classification	Designation 59758	9; A/B/C-10/C-51
Executed this 26th day of January	120,434,4	Newport Beach	, California.

LUMP SUM BASE	BID (A)	:										
	\$,	6	O	9		S	0	5	O	O
		(Place	figur	es in	appro	priate	boxe	s)				
OWNER ALLOWA	NCE (B):										
Add:	\$		1		2	5] ,	0	0	0	0	0
		(Place	figure	es in a	appro	priate	boxes	s)				
TOTAL PRICE (A+	B):											
	\$,	6	3	q	,	5	O	5	O	0
		(Place ui	nit fig	ures i	in app	propria	ate bo	xes)				

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS AND SCHEDULE OF BID VALUES:

Bidders shall complete and submit a Designation of Subcontractors and Bid Value Form listing the description of work, name, location of place of business, license type and bid value for each subcontractor equivalent to the awarded subcontractor amount similar to the form below. Additionally, for all self-performed work over 5% of the contract value, the Bidder shall list the portion of work and the equivalent value. It is not acceptable to list "Self Performed" work as a single line item. Each definable feature of work that is being self-performed must be listed separately. An electronic version will be provided to all registered bidders.

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS AND BID VALUE FORM

Description & Portion of Work	Name of Subcontractor	Location & Place of Business	License Type and Number)	Contract Value
orilling & canc. encasure	Lean Krous	9300 Borden Ave. Sun Valley, GA 91352	C1953 4 #532112	\$165,000.00

Description & Portion of Work	Name of Subcontractor	Location & Place of Business	License Type and Number)	Contract Value

Proper Name of		
Bidder:	Metro Builders & Engineers Group, Ltd.	
Date:	01/26/2021	
Name:	Fouad Houalia	
Signature of Bidder Representative:		
Address:	2610 Avon St., Newport Beach, CA 92663	
Phone:	(949) 515-4350	_

NONCOLLUSION DECLARATION TO BE EXECUTED BY BIDDER AND SUBMITTED WITH BID

The under	signed declare	es:		
I am the _	President	Metro Builders & of Engineers Group, Ltd.	the party making the foregoi	ng bid.
company, or sham. To put in a fall connived, or bidding. The communication of their bidder, or other bidder, or divulged association	association, or he bidder has lse or sham bi or agreed with he bidder has ation, or confeto fix any over er. All statemes submitted his of information on, organization	organization, or corporation or directly or indirectly or indirectly or indirectly or indirectly or any bidder or anyone element in any manner, directly or cost elements contained in the bid or her bid price or any brown data relative thereto, to not bid depository, or to any bid not bid depository, or to any bid not bid depository, or to any bid depository.	f of, any undisclosed person, pion. The bid is genuine and rey induced or solicited any othe directly or indirectly colluded lise to put in a sham bid, or to ectly or indirectly, sought by x the bid price of the bidder of the bid price, or of a are true. The bidder has not eakdown thereof, or the content of any corporation, partnership by member or agent thereof, the will not pay, any person or entire.	not collusive er bidder to , conspired, refrain from agreement, or any other that of any t, directly or ents thereof, o, company, o effectuate
partnership other entity	p, joint venture y, hereby repre	e, limited liability comp	half of a bidder that is a coany, limited liability partners full power to execute, and do	ship, or any
foregoing i			laws of the State of Californ aration is executed on <u>01/2</u> [state].	

OBLIGATION TO SECURE WORKERS' COMPENSATION

I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this contract.

Signature Fouad Houalla

END OF SECTION